(1st January, 2018 to 31st 
December, 2022)

60 months 
(1st April 2017 
to 31st March, 
2022)

12 Months 
(1st April, 2020 to 
31st March, 2021)

(d) Salient terms of 
the contracts or 
arrangements 
or transactions 
including the value, 
if any

` 5,34,190/- per 
month (Rupees 
Five Lakhs Thirty 
Four Thousand One 
Hundred Ninety Only) 
from April’2020- 
March’2021.

` 3,63,000/- per month 
(Rupees Three Lakhs Sixty 
Three Thousand Only) from 
April, 2020 till Dec, 2020.
` 3,99,300/- per month 
(Rupees Three Lakhs Ninety 
Nine Thousand Three 
Hundred Only) from January, 
2021 to March, 2021.

` 5,50,000/- per 
month (Rupees 
Five Lakhs Fifty 
Thousand Only) 
for the period 
April, 2020 –
March, 2021.

` 5,72,33,399/- p.a.
(Rupees Five 
Crores Seventy Two 
Lakhs Thirty Three 
Thousand Three 
Hundred Ninety 
Nine Only)

(e) Date(s) of approval 
by the Board, if any:

30th January, 2018 30th January, 2018 30th January, 
2018

24th May, 2019

(f) Amount paid as 
advances, if any

NIL NIL NIL NIL

FORM NO. MGT - 9

EXTRACT OF ANNUAL RETURN AS ON THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31st March, 2021

[...]

enactment thereof for the time being in force), the 
remuneration payable to M/s. Sanghavi Randeria 
& Associates, Cost Accountants, appointed by the 
Board of Directors of the Company as the Cost 
Auditors to conduct audit of Cost Records for the 
financial year 2020-21, at ` 1,50,000/- (Rupees 
One Lakh Fifty Thousand only) p.a. plus goods and 
services tax as applicable, and reimbursement of 
out-of-pocket expenses incurred.

3.	 Due to non-execution of conveyance deed pertaining 
to MIDC Land at Mahad, the said leasehold land is yet 
to be transferred in the name of the Company.